

01-08-2003

RECC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

j	DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102331672					
}	Tab settings					
-						
ì	Name of conveying party(ies): Brooks Equipment Company, Inc. (f/k/a	Name: JPMorgan Chase Bank, a New York				
ł	BECO Acquisition Company, Inc.)	Internal Address: <u>banking corporation, as</u> administrative and collateral agent				
	$\begin{array}{c c} & 12 - 19 - 07 \\ \hline \text{Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?} & \text{Yes} & \text{No} \end{array}$					
ļ	3. Nature of conveyance:					
ļ	Assignment	Street Address: 1166 Avenue of the Americas				
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address.				
	Other					
		City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036				
:	Execution Date: November 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🙇 No				
Ì	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
i						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,763,732				
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
	Name:Rakesh Patel, Esq.					
	Internal Address: Kaye Scholer LLP	Enclosed				
01/0//2003	GTON11 00000098 4763732	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
01 FC:8021	40.90 OP					
	425 Park Avenue	Deposit account number:				
	Street Address: 429 Talk / Veride					
	Now York on NY 7:- 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022					
:	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Johanne R. Rémy PSCK N 12-19-0					
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
	Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents.				

SECURITY AGREEMENT

(PATENTS)

WHEREAS, Brooks Equipment Company, Inc. (f/k/a BECO Acquisition Company, Inc.), a Nevada corporation (herein referred to as "Grantor"), owns the letters patent, and/or applications for letters patent, of the United States, more particularly described on Schedule 1 annexed hereto as part hereof (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Grantor is obligated to JPMorgan Chase Bank, a New York banking corporation, as administrative and collateral agent (referred to herein as the "Grantee") and the other Secured Parties as defined in the Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of November 21, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") among Grantor, the other Pledgors named therein and the Grantee for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Grantee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Patents, together with any reissue, continuation, continuation-in-part or extension thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the Patents (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further grant to Grantee a security interest in, and mortgage on, the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the assignment of, security interest in and mortgage on the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Grantee's address is 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036.

Doc #30555777.WPD

PATENT REEL: 013625 FRAME: 0187 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 21 day of November, 2002.

BROOKS EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.

Name:

Title: Eric Smith President

Doc #30555777.WPD

SCHEDULE 1 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patents and Patent Applications

Assignor	Application or Registration Number	Country	<u>Inventor</u>	Issue or <u>Filing Date</u>
Brooks	4,763,732	USA	Thomas C. Neal	Assigned to Brooks on October 21, 1998

Doc #30555777.WPD 3

RECORDED: 12/19/2002

PATENT REEL: 013625 FRAME: 0189